ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS. Must be 55 Years or Older

RATE INFORMATION. Please refer to our rate sheet for the interest rate and annual percentage yield (APY) on this account.

Your interest rate and annual percentage yield may change.

Determination of Rate. At our discretion, we may change the interest rate on your account.

Frequency of Rate Changes. We may change the interest rate on your account at any time.

Limitations on Rate Changes. There are no maximum or minimum interest rate limits for this account.

COMPOUNDING AND CREDITING. Interest will be compounded every day and will be credited to your account every month. If you close your account before interest is credited, you will receive the accrued interest.

MINIMUM BALANCE REQUIREMENTS. You must deposit \$250.00 to open this account.

A minimum balance fee of \$5.00 will be imposed every statement cycle if the balance in the account falls below \$250.00 any day of the cycle. You must maintain a minimum daily balance of \$25.00 in the account each day to obtain the disclosed annual percentage yield. You will earn interest for every day during the period that your account equals or exceeds the minimum daily balance requirement.

PROCESSING ORDER. All credit transactions are processed first. Debits, or withdrawals, from your account will be processed from the lowest dollar amount to the highest dollar amount. The processing order of these items is important because if there is not enough money in the account to pay for the items in the order they are processed in accordance with the processing order, there may be an overdraft on your account which may result in overdraft or non-sufficient funds fees or an increase in the amount of these fees.

BALANCE COMPUTATION METHOD. We use the daily balance method to calculate interest on your account. This method applies a daily periodic rate to the principal in the account each day.

ACCRUAL ON NONCASH DEPOSITS. Interest begins to accrue on the business day you deposit noncash items (for example, checks).

TRANSACTION LIMITATIONS. No transaction limitations apply to this account.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING YOUR ACCOUNT. A withdrawal shall be deemed to be made when it is recorded on our books, which is not necessarily the date you initiated the transaction.

Maturity Plus Checking: Must maintain a balance in your checking account of at least \$250, to receive the following benefits:

- · Interest bearing on a balance of \$25 or more
- No monthly maintenance fee as long as \$250 minimum balance maintained
- · Free ATM/Debit Card (ATM's out of network, refer to the fee schedule)
- · No ATM fees at All Point ATMs
- · Free online/mobile banking
- · Free bill pay services
- · Free remote deposit capture
- · Option of Free mailed statements or Free E-Statements
- · Free standard checks
- · Free stop payments
- · Free postage paid envelopes
- · Free money orders
- · Free notary service
- Free 24 hour automated banking by phone
- · Eligible for free online/mobile debit card management including mobile alerts, setting spending limits, and other features.

FEES AND CHARGES. Please refer to the separate Fee Schedule provided to you with this disclosure for information about fees and charges associated with this account. A Fee Schedule will be provided to you at the time you open an account, periodically when fees or charges change, and upon request.